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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL TITHONUS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 2132224

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81830

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE S.H.33 MATHURA ROAD, BUDAUN, UTTAR

PRADESH - 243601

5 PRINCIPAL NAME DEEPAK GUPTA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A Special

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID tithonusinternational@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9412740210

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF content/uploads/2025/07/affilation-

AFFILIATION, IF ANY letter_compressed.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS content/uploads/2025/06/Trust-Deed.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-

UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF content/uploads/2025/06/BSA-AFFILIATION.pdf
APPLICABLE
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5

NOTE:

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING
CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
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http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-NOC.pdf

http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/BSA-AFFILIATION.pdf

http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-

content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-Water.pdf

CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Schedule-2025-
26.pdf

http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/YEARLY-PLANNER-
UPDATED-2025-I-XI1.pdf

http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-
Commttee.pdf
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4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 54 54

RESULT CLASS: XIlI

1 2025 28 25
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http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-PTA-
Members.pdf

http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-
content/uploads/2025/06/Result-Summary-X-
Xll.pdf

DEEPAK GUPTA

39

15

15

1.5

QYUM

RAVI BANGARI

100

90
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E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
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1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 9020

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

57 & 500

1 & 1050

YES

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION

OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 MANJEET KHANNA
2 GUNJAN VAISH

3 SAKSHI CHAUHAN
4 ASHISH RASTOGI

5 PRIYANSHI SAXENA
6 RAVI KUMAR ANAND
7 RAHUL ARYA

8 KAVITA THAREJA

9 MANPREET BAKSHI
10 Hari Kishan Bhaskar
11 NITU SINGH

12 SARITAARYA

13 POOJA SINGH

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

https://youtu.be/J948R-Qj2R8

OTHER M.A.
TGT M.A.
TGT M.A.
PGT M.A.
TGT B.SC.
PGT M.Tech.
OTHER B.A.
PRT B.Com.
PGT M.A.
PET M.P.Ed.
TGT M.A.
PRT M.A.
PRT M.A.
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

KUSUM SHARMA
CHESTAARORA
SHAZIA QAYYUM
MANOJ KUMAR

Kapil Agarwal
SUCHARITA SHARMA
PAYAL NIGAM
SHRIVANI

SHOBI IMRAN
ANURAG YADAV
VISHNU SHANKER SHARMA
RUPLAI KAPOOR
NAINA MEHTA

RITU CHAUDHARY
SIMRAN BATRA
ABHAY KUMAR

RAVI BANGARI
SWATI GUPTA
KRITIKA SHARMA
DOLLY SAPRA
AMRISH KUMAR
AISHWARYA MISHRA
SUMIT AGARWAL
SAVITA KATIYAR
BIJENDAR PAL

VEER PRATAP SINGH

SUMIT SHRIVASTAVA

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/saras/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PTI

PRT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

M.A.
B.Com.
Master in Clinical Psychology
OTHERS
B.Com.
M.A.
BTECH
MA
M.SC.
M.COM
MSC
M.A.
M.COM
BSC
M.COM.
BA
MPED
M.A.
B.SC.
M.COM.
M.SC.
M.A.
M.SC.
M.SC.
MCA
B.SC.

B.COM
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41

42

43

44

45

46

47
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NEHA SHARMA

ZUBIA KHAN

JYOTI DAS

NAUSHEEN AKHTAR

MADHURI SHARMA

VIPIN KUMAR

MOHIT KUMAR SHARMA
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PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

M.A.

M.COM.

M.A.

BA

M.A.

M.A.

BA
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