APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	TITHONUS INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	2132224
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81830
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	S.H.33 MATHURA ROAD, BUDAUN, UTTAR PRADESH - 243601
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	DEEPAK GUPTA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A Special
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	tithonusinternational@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9412740210

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/affilation-letter_compressed.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Trust-Deed.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BSA-AFFILIATION.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Building-Safety-Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fire-NOC.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/BSA-AFFILIATION.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Safe-Drinking-Water.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/Fee-Schedule-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/YEARLY-PLANNER-UPDATED-2025-I-XII.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp-content/uploads/2025/06/School-Management-Commttee.pdf

4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/List-of-PTA- Members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://tithonusinternationalschool.ac.in/wp- content/uploads/2025/06/Result-Summary-X- XII.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	DEEPAK GUPTA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	39
	PGT	9
	TGT	15
	PRT	15
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	QYUM
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	RAVI BANGARI

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	54	54	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	28	25	90	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9020
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	57 & 500
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	1 & 1050
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	8
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	8
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/J948R-Qj2R8

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MANJEET KHANNA	OTHER	M.A.
2	GUNJAN VAISH	TGT	M.A.
3	SAKSHI CHAUHAN	TGT	M.A.
4	ASHISH RASTOGI	PGT	M.A.
5	PRIYANSHI SAXENA	TGT	B.SC.
6	RAVI KUMAR ANAND	PGT	M.Tech.
7	RAHUL ARYA	OTHER	B.A.
8	KAVITA THAREJA	PRT	B.Com.
9	MANPREET BAKSHI	PGT	M.A.
10	Hari Kishan Bhaskar	PET	M.P.Ed.
11	NITU SINGH	TGT	M.A.
12	SARITA ARYA	PRT	M.A.
13	POOJA SINGH	PRT	M.A.

13/23, 3.33 AIVI		Mandatory Disclosure Details OAI (AO	
14	KUSUM SHARMA	TGT	M.A.
15	CHESTA ARORA	PRT	B.Com.
16	SHAZIA QAYYUM	WELLNEES TEACHER	Master in Clinical Psychology
17	MANOJ KUMAR	OTHER	OTHERS
18	Kapil Agarwal	OTHER	B.Com.
19	SUCHARITA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
20	PAYAL NIGAM	тдт	ВТЕСН
21	SHRIVANI	PRT	MA
22	SHOBI IMRAN	PGT	M.SC.
23	ANURAG YADAV	PGT	M.COM
24	VISHNU SHANKER SHARMA	PGT	MSC
25	RUPLAI KAPOOR	PRT	M.A.
26	NAINA MEHTA	PRT	M.COM
27	RITU CHAUDHARY	PRT	BSC
28	SIMRAN BATRA	PRT	M.COM.
29	ABHAY KUMAR	OTHER	ВА
30	RAVI BANGARI	PTI	MPED
31	SWATI GUPTA	PRT	M.A.
32	KRITIKA SHARMA	PRT	B.SC.
33	DOLLY SAPRA	PRT	M.COM.
34	AMRISH KUMAR	PGT	M.SC.
35	AISHWARYA MISHRA	тдт	M.A.
36	SUMIT AGARWAL	тдт	M.SC.
37	SAVITA KATIYAR	NTT	M.SC.
38	BIJENDAR PAL	PGT	MCA
39	VEER PRATAP SINGH	тдт	B.SC.
40	SUMIT SHRIVASTAVA	PRT	B.COM

41	NEHA SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
42	ZUBIA KHAN	PRT	M.COM.
43	JYOTI DAS	PRT	M.A.
44	NAUSHEEN AKHTAR	PRT	ВА
45	MADHURI SHARMA	PRT	M.A.
46	VIPIN KUMAR	OTHER	M.A.
47	MOHIT KUMAR SHARMA	OTHER	BA